

RELEASE DATE: Tuesday, November 24, 2009

## View Systems' Product Partner, Belcom, Announces Orders from Saudi Arabia, India, Bangladesh and the UAE

BALTIMORE, MD -- (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) – November 24, 2009 -- View Systems, Inc. (OTC BB: <u>VSYM.OB</u>), a security and teledata solutions provider, announced today that the company's leading authorized and exclusive international dealer and business partner, Belcom, a Belhasa International Company, has received a second round of orders for ViewScan units and other View Systems products from Saudi Arabia, Bangladesh, India and the United Arab Emirates. The orders have been placed by a mixture of government and corporate clientele.

ViewScan is fast becoming the choice screening system, both domestically and internationally. It's a computer-based system that can scan up to 1200 people per hour. As a person passes through the portal, a photograph is taken and stored on the laptop computer that comes with the unit. Threat objects are visually located on the computer screen and an audible alert can be set to sound. The ViewScan produces no harmful emissions so it's safe for everyone.

Belcom is an authorized and exclusive international dealer and business partner of View Systems. Belcom represents View Systems' products in the Middle East, Africa, Saudi Arabia, Kuwait, Qatar, Bahrain, UAE, Oman, Jordan, Iraq, India, Pakistan, Bangladesh and Yemen. Belcom is a subsidiary of the Belhasa Group of Companies, a trusted security and services firm with proven performance throughout the Middle East and Africa. Belcom is one of the fastest growing security services companies in the Middle East today. Belcom's corporate headquarters is based in Dubai, UAE with field offices located throughout the MENA region. (Source: <a href="https://www.belcom.ae">www.belcom.ae</a>). Belcom's team has an impressive track record of successfully completing projects for clients regardless of location, specifically with ViewScan units currently placed in Saudi Arabia, Bahrain, UAE, India and Pakistan.

Gautham Belthur, General Manager of Belcom, states, "There is a phenomenal amount of interest from various sectors for the ViewScan units. We have been receiving inquiries from all over the Middle East, Africa and Asia regions. The most pleasing fact is that not only sensitive government institutions, but also corporate entities, prefer the ViewScan over traditional metal detectors for their security needs. The product has received a huge thumbs-up from all our clients and they are delighted to see top-notch technology and service from Belcom. Armed with such a positive initial response, we expect to move quantities of more than 200 units by the end of 2010."

## **About View Systems:**

View Systems, Inc. manufactures and installs weapons detection identification systems, video management platforms and tele-data communication networks targeted towards correctional facilities, schools, courthouses, government agencies, event and sports venues, and commercial businesses. More information can be found on the website at <a href="https://www.viewsystems.com">www.viewsystems.com</a>.

Forward-Looking Statements: This press release contains certain forward-looking statements. Investors are cautioned that certain statements in this release are "forward-looking statements" and involve both known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors. Such uncertainties include, among others, certain risks associated with the operation of the company described above. The Company's actual results could differ materially from expected results.

TO SIGN UP FOR VIEW'S NEWS SERVICE: Please email <a href="mailto:news@viewsystems.com">news@viewsystems.com</a> with NEWSLETTER in the subject line. Please include your name, telephone number and email address in the body of the email. You can also sign up by visiting our website at <a href="www.viewsystems.com">www.viewsystems.com</a> and clicking on the NEWSLETTER link. Signing up for this service will entitle you to receive a copy of each news release and bulletin via email.

## **Investors Contact:**

Orion Financial Brokers and Analysts 800-400-1290